
Owner's Mauu_

WARNING!ToReduceTheRisk Of Injury,User
MustReadAndUnderstandInstructionManual J

FORSERVICE_LL;QO00a_ _Q0t
PAPA SERVICIO LLAME: _tPUUmU_r_q_Lmm_UU



DANGER
Carbon Monoxide

Using a generator indoors WiLL KiLL YOU JN MJNUTESo

Carbon Monoxide

Generator exhaust contains high levels of carbon monoxide (CO), a poisonous
gas you cannot see or smell. If you can smell the generator exhaust, you are
breathing CO. But even If you cannot smell the exhaust, you could be breathing
CO.

• NEVER use a generator inside homes, garages, crawtspaces, or other partly
enclosed areas. Deadly levels of carbon monoxide can build up in these areas.
Using a fan or opening windows and doors does NOT supply enough fresh air.

• ONLY use a generator outdoors and far away from open windows, doors, and
vents. These openings can pull in generator exhaust.

Even when you use a generator correctly, CO may leak into the home. ALWAYS
use a battery-powered or battery-backup CO alarm in the home.

If you start to feel sick, dizzy, or weak after the generator has been running,
move to fresh air RIGHT AWAY. See a doctor. You could have carbon

monoxide poisoning.



GASOLINE GENERATOR

I. SAFETY PRECAUTIONS .............................. 2

2. CONTROL FUNCTION ................................. 4

3. PRE-OPERATION CHECKS .......................... 6

4. OPERATION ............................................. 7

5. OIL SENSER ............................................. tO

6 PERIODIC MAINTENANCE ........................... I I

7. TROUBLE SHOOTING ................................. 14

8. STORAGE ................................................... 15

9. SPECIFICATIONS ....................................... 16

!0. WIRING DIAGRAM .................................... 17

11, PARTS EIST .......................................................... 19



GASOLINE GENERATOR iNSTRUCTOR

PLEASE READ AND UNDERS"_AND THIS MANUAL COMPLETELY SEFORE

OPERATING

1o SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

1) EXHAUST FUMES ARE POISONOUS

o Never operate the machi_e _na dosed area or _tmay ca_e _mconscious_ess and

death within ushort time Operate the engir_e in a well ventilated area

2) FUEL/S I,UGHLY FLAMMBLE AND PIOSONOUS

® Alw _ys mrn offthe m_gir_e when refuelingo

Never reNe_ while smoking OF i_ the viciuity of an ope_ flame.

"Fake care no_ to spill a_'_y fl_el ou _he engb_e oF muf_?er whe_ re%dh_g.

If you swallow any ff_e_ ird_ale %e_ vapor, oF a_/ow any to get h_ your eyes, see

your doctor immediateIy lgany {k,el sp_//s on yeur sk h_.or ch>thir_g, immediately

wash with soap and wai:e_ and change yo_r c_othes

o Whe_ operati_g oF transporting the machir_e, be sm_e it is kept upright° H'it tills

fuel may _eak _?'om the carbt_retor or %ei tank.

3) ENGINE AND MUFFLER MAY BE HOT

o P_t the machb_e in a place where pedes_riar_s or ch_Wre_ are no_:Hke_y to

touch _he machine

Avod p_acir_g any _lammable materials near the exhaust emlet d_ring operation,

2



GA$¢L|NE GENERATOR INSTRUCTOR

÷ Keep the machi_e away a_ lear / m (3 if) from b_ildi_gs or other equipmenL

or the e_gh_e may o_,e_/:_ea_

Avoid operatir_g t_e engine with a dust co_er.

4) ELECTRIC SHOCK PREVENTION

® Never operate he er_gine b_ rai_ or s_ow_

e Never touch the machi_e with wet i_ands or e_ecwlcM shuck wiil occur

® Be s_re to grotmd (eart!_) t_e ge_e_a_or

. Use gro_md (earth) lead ofsafficiem currer_t

capacity GromM (earth)lead

Diameter: 0.12ram (0005 h0

® Some types of get, craters have no grotmd

bo_s, so do m._t operate _he machi_e i_ rai_ or s_'_ow !

Whife the machb_e is operating, dor_ to_¢h it wi_h wet ha_ds!

5) CONNECTION NOTES

Avoid co_eeti_g _he ge_erato_ to commercial power o_tle_

Avoid eom_ectb_g the ger_erator in parallel with any otl_er ge_eratoa

6) BAT_ ERY

® No smoking while ha_di_g the hattery_

The battery emits flammable l_ydroge_ gas which car_ explode if exposed to

electric arcing or ope_ flame.

3



GASOLINE GENERATOR iNSTRUCTOR

AC PRO _'ECTOR



GASOL_NEGENENATONINSTNUCTON

COMPONENI S

(_) F({ii nk

(2) F_ci_,_kcsp

(}) AC sockc

(4} bC:_ckc

(7) DC progecgor

(S) O1 I_c_cap

9) OIdrai_phg

{10) [ag esw_<:h

(I I ) S_ar:_e_

(/2} Art:h_'rco er

( I ,';_} M_fgicr

(i4) Spark p_lg

(/5} C_ keie_er

@

@)
@



GA$OL_NEGENENAYONINSTRUCYOR

3, PRE-OPERATION CHECKS

Pro°operation checks sheutd be made each time the ge_++eratoris used_

/) CHECK ENGINE FUEL

+ Cheek fad _eve_with the _ar_kcap rcm+>ved

+ lfft_e_ _eve{ i low refill with u_deaded

at_{omot_ve gasolige+

+ Be stne _ouse the ['uel f:'ii_er

on the _,e_ fi_ter _eek

+ Recommended fueI Uideadedgasoiige,

++ Do +_o{refill ta_'_kwMle e_gine is rumfi_g or !_oL

® Ciose fi_ei cock before refuelh_g wit/_ fuel

® Be careIM r+o_to admit das_+ dirt water or other foreig_ oSjec_:_ i+'_tof_+eL

+ Wipe offsp_ _'ue+thoroug++ly before starti+_g e+_gi+_e+

+ Keep opeg _lames away,

2) CHECK ENGINE OIL

+ Be%re checkiag or re_'i/lirlg oi_ +be

sure the get,orator is pu_ o_ a stable

arid _e_+Asur++_cew_th engi+_e stopped

® Fue_ _e++e_isbelo_ t'he _ower _evel li+_e_

refiil with suitable oil _o upper bevel

a}/A)41 ++

6



GASOL|NEGENERATORiNSTRUCTOR

_k _ Do _ot sc_'ew i_ _he oi! _'i_k:_cap whc_ checkb_g oil {¢veL

Recomme_ded e,_g _e oil: SAE 30
10W-30

3) GROUND (EarH0

Make s_e _og_oou_d (ear'_h) Ihe

ge_era{oro

32 g: 8_

4. OPERATION

The gcme,'ato___as be__ shipped witho_t

er_gioe oil Fil.I wtb oil o_ it wiI! _ot sta_t

ct'_eck _h o[_ level or the cmgh:_eca_ be damaged!

1) START[NGTHE ENGINE

® Befk_e start _sgt}_eengine_ do _ot co,-_ect tI_eelectric apparatus to

the ge_e_°ator

I, Tur_ the fuel cock m _"ON_

2_Tur*a the er_gb_e wteh _o **ON_ .



GASOLINE GENERATOR |NSTNUCTON

e_gin sw_<n_

4 Pull hesmrur/m_td slowiyms_l_esist,mcc sR: T s s '_u,

_+

6_

7_

2)

c mpcsso_ po_ Rs_H hcha 8c_ois p s/st_md

Warm_p_heertIi_ew _oul: _/os8 %_'sl%w sim_¢es,

USING ELECTRIC POWER

l_ AC PROTECTOR

1_) Check@:vol rode :_piioIl i;xrop+._voi ge,{Some

1/I61 lies or not equipped vdth these featm'es.

(b) Tt_r_oN_hesw c 0,, oi hecec_ca appia_tce{:,: DelbH

(c E_ser _ <_p g{>}of_e uec 'ca appism:e(% cr_c<:p_acIe

8



GASOLINE GENERATOR iNSTRUCTOR

NOTE:

hegene_aoriso,.er :_dedor _ e _pp _meeis decc _:

2_ BATTERY CHARGING SOCNE'] _ <OPTION)

2 Wher_chargr_g coM_ecti:Isecbargnf, _caMus[o b:bater) termi_ms

a_d '_ea tbo:'I_Cba_icych_rg_gs_ck.et_f_hcge;er tot.

3 'Iheicads m_s_ bu co,mocked _?akiag s_reo<the < md

po/adW.

3) STOPPING FHE ENGINE

_. F_m_off_he p_wer swR_ o_ _he

e_ec_ric_ppr_ra_a o mp_g he

cord t'_om rec pmc/e of du.: {£e_?erato

3_ T_m "@c fi_e/cock lever to _OI:F"

9



GASOLINE GENERATOR _NSTNUCTON

0

0

Q

0 ! L S _;;N S0 R

i(}g_ OH

0 N



GASOLINE GENERATOR INSTRUCTOR

6. PERIODIC MAINTENANCE

1) MAINTENANCE CHAR_/

Reg@ar ms _He_al_cv i:, most imp_ta_ t f_._r__!'n_:,be:st

sat% opevafio a.

'?@r/::e r _}'l i%C e I _'_(I

]]



GASO L_ N E G E N ERATON ! NSTNU CTO R

2} _,NG_NEO/LR PI,A( EM_N_'

! Place/,croat _e atevctst_acea_'_d

warm _p d_ee_g{ne _7o, eve, d{

"her_stos gee,g{_e

2_ Remove _:oi{t'{/le/cap

3, Place a_ _:>ipa_ _a_dea _he e_sgi_s_s_

Re _ove heoi_d_s{iplugso_t'_a

_e o_ ca_ be co >p{e_e{y &a _ed

4 Checkt_eo d,ai_pl_g g:_ske ei}fi}e_

cap and{b_{ng, {da_ged _ep/ace

5. Add engine oil to the upper level.

6. Reinstall the oil drain plug.

{ ,

_{: 25V2

3) A_R F|LTER

M n_a_d_ga_rch:a_eri_p>.q'_er

Dir_ [_d_ced _ _:_gI'Iimproperly __.stalIed

mproper{y se_"_,,iced, _r _:_adqu _le

e/emer_ts damages a_d wears out er,gines,

Keep d_e e/eme_ alway c{ea_

1 Fakeo_heah'c_ea_er ciean it wel in

kerosene a_,d dry it

_2



GASOLINE GENERATOR iNSTRUCTOR

3 as y t_t_¢hccese_/_ _sf_s¢cassa_d _s_ai/tsec _e_}_

4/_:,r_the_m_gltcr ?dce_gh,eo

_5



GASOLINE GENERATOR iNSTRUCTOR

7, TROUBLE SHOOTING

2) No electricity is ge_erated at recep_ade

I_ AC pro_ector

Check to make sme the AC p_:o_ector _ ig the o_'_pos[{iog,

14



GASOLINE GENERATOR INSTRUCTOR

2 App/a_ce

Check whether 8_e appliance has bee_ cmmec_ed to _he generator

wher_ the eagbm is s_arted

Diseom_ect the appliance from receptacle.

3 Cor_trol box

Check wire leads h_ control box %r loose com_ec_oas Secare

cormectio_s if necessary

8°STORAGE

Lo_g-_erm s_orage o_yot_r machir_e will req_Are some prevei_ive

proce&,r s _o g_ard agaias_ de_erior_tios

I. Pour i_ abot_t 2.-4cc SAE '_0W30 or 20W40 motor o£ imo _he

3 P_A/tie recol s_ar_er m_til you

t?:! compressions.

4 S_op p_i_g

5 Draim [tel _rom _te _a_k ca_ef_Aly.

(i,

7

cylh_der wit__ he spark ph, g removed, Drah_ _te l'{_el from _he

completely,

_ e _he _'ecoil siarte_ io mr__ the g _a_J/_ _:_,_

Ciea_ ex{erior _fthe get,era{or a_sd apply a r_s_ i_hi, bi_or_

S_ore he ge_serator i_ a dry weIi.ve_iia_ed place, wids d_e cover

place over i_

Tl_e gsm:r llor mls_ remai'iI; in avcr{ cal po iliom

NOTE:

AfP:r a/)_go_erm _orae ot'your ma<"hi_e c:ha_'_ge t/_ _gh_e oil

be_k;,_e it stars

15



.

GASOLINE GENERATOR |NSTNUCTON

S P E(,IVI(2_T_ON

M _}d e _ SP-GG200

15



GASOLINE GENERATOR _NSTRUCTOR

10o WlRING DIAGRA_I

' ........................................... l ....................

'/¸___i !!



GASOLINE GENERATOR |NSTRUCTOR

sP

FC

MC

AC BR.

D[

S_mba[

"¢/G

R

B

Spirk ph@

Feldwndb_g

AC wi_i<_b_

AC circul breake_

Rec+dfSe_

Wire Co_m,_r

'/,: II_wiG teen

Yelh>w

Red

sc

%

C

S_ MC

LC._

Symb_

BR

O

OSG

_L

Par_s Name

Oi :se,s,:_

A_!x[tiary wi_@ing

\%hlmIer

Capacitor

TCI m_

18



OwneP s anLi

General Parts Listing
This list is provided for reference
purposes only.
All repairs and part replacement

should be performed by a
qualified technician.

Some parts may not be
available as single replacements.

\

O,I

\

FIG A. CRANKCASE ASSY %//

APAPartNo. Part No Description Qty.

SP=GG200-A-01 =JD EG=LY152-A01 Crankcase assy. 1

SP=GG200-A-02-JD EG=HT152-A02 Oil seal 2

SP=GG200-A-03-JD EG=HT152-A03 Bearing 6203 1

SP=GG200-A-04=JD EG=HT152-A04 Crankcase gasket 1

SP=GG200-A-05-JD EG=HT152-A05 Drain bolt 2

SP=GG200-A-06-JD EG=HT152-A06 Washer 2

SP=GG200-A-07=JD EG=HT152-A07 Dowel pin 2

SP=GG200-A-08-JD EG=HT152-A08 Bearing 6203 1

SP=GG200-A-09-JD EG=HT152-A09 Crankcase cover 1

SP=GG200-A-10-JD EG=HT152-A10 Oil level cap assy. 2

SP=GG200-A-11 =JD EG=HT152-A11 Flange bolt 6

SP=GG200-A-12-JD EG=HT152-A12 "O" Ring 2

19



Generator
General Parts Listing

03

7

FiG B. CYLINDER HEAD
¢

O

APAPartNo. Part No Descri tion Qt .

SP=GG200-B-01 =3D EG= LY 152-B01 Pipe 1

SP=GG200-B-02-JD EG= LY 152-B02 Wire board 1

SP=GG200-B-03-JD EG= LY 152-B03 Flange bolt 4

SP=GG200-B-04=JD EG= LY 152-B04 Head cover comp 1

SP=GG200-B-05-JD EG= LY 152-B05 Head cover gasket 1

SP=GG200-B-06-JD EG= LY 152-B06 Press board 1

SP=GG200-B-07=JD EG= LY 152-B07 Bolt M6x90 2

SP=GG200-B-08-JD EG= LY 152-B08 Flange bolt 4

SP=GG200-B-09-JD EG= LY 152-B09 Bolt M6x38 2

SP=GG200-B-10-JD EG= LY 152-B10 Cylinder head assy. 1

SP=GG200-B-11 =JD EG= LY 152-B11 Cylinder head gasket 1

SP=GG200-B-12-JD EG= LY 152-B12 Dowel pin 2

2O



Owner's anuaJ

General Parts Listing 1

2

4 3 _-._>

6

FiG C. CRANKSHAFT PISTON

12

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP=GG200-C-01 =JD EG=LY152-C01 Connecting rod 1

SP=GG200-C-02-JD EG=LY152-C02 Semicircle key 2

SP=GG200-C-03-JD EG=LY152-C03 Crankshaft assy. 1

SP=GG200-C-04=JD EG=LY152-C04 Connecting rod cover 1

SP=GG200-C-05-JD EG=LY152-C05 Flange bolt 2

SP=GG200-C-06-JD EG=LY152-C06 First piston ring 1

SP=GG200-C-07=JD EG=LY152-C07 Second piston ring 1

SP=GG200-C-08-JD EG=LY152-C08 Oil ring guide slot 1

SP=GG200-C-09-JD EG=LY152-C09 Spring 1

SP=GG200-C-10-JD EG= LY152-C10 Piston 1

SP=GG200-C-11 =JD EG=LY152-C11 Piston pin clip 2

SP=GG200-C-12-JD EG=LY152-C12 Piston pin 1

21



Generator
General Parts Listing

4
2 3

12_

5¸6

q

(

FiG D. CAMSHAFT

21

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP=GG200-D-01 =JD EG=LY152-D01 Pin A 1

SP=GG200-D-02-JD EG=LY152-D02 Spring 1

SP=GG200-D-03-JD EG=LY152-D03 Pin B 1

SP=GG200-D-04=JD EG=LY152-D04 Slide block 1

SP=GG200-D-05-JD EG=LY152-D05 Lock ring 1

SP=GG200-D-06-JD EG=LY152-D06 Valve lifter 2

SP=GG200-D-07=JD EG=LY152-D07 Push rod 2

SP=GG200-D-08-JD EG=LY152-D08 Intake valve 1

SP=GG200-D-09-JD EG=LY152-D09 Exhaust valve 1

SP=GG200-D- 10-JD EG= LY152-D10 Camshaft 1

SP=GG200-D-11 =JD EG=LY152-D11 Pin 1

SP=GG200-D-12-JD EG=LY152-D12 Pinion 1

22



Owner's anual

General Parts Listing

FIG D. CAMSHAFT

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP=GG200-D-13-JD EG=LY152-D13 Valve spring 2

SP=GG200-D-14=JD EG=LY152-D14 Spring retainers 2

SP=GG200-D-15-JD EG=LY152-D15 Rocker ring 4

SP=GG200-D-16-JD EG=LY152-D16 Rocker seat 1

SP=GG200-D-17=JD EG=LY152-D17 Rocker arm shaft 2

SP=GG200-D-18-JD EG=LY152-D18 Adjusters screw 2

SP=GG200-D-19-JD EG=LY152-D19 Exhaust rocker 1

SP=GG200-D-20-JD EG=LY152-D20 Net M6 2

SP=GG200-D-21=JD EG=LY152-D21 Intake rocker 1

23



Generator
General Parts Listing

FIG E. AiR CLEANER

4

!_j_ j 5

9

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP=GG200-E-01 =JD EG= LY152-E01 Bolt 2

SP=GG200-E-02-JD EG=LY152-E02 Filter cover 1

SP=GG200-E-03-JD EG=LY152-E03 Air cleaner element 1

SP=GG200-E-04=JD EG=LY152-E04 Hold rack 1

SP=GG200-E-05-JD EG=LY152-E05 Net M6 2

SP=GG200-E-06-JD EG=LY152-E06 Filter seat 1

SP=GG200-E-07=JD EG=LY152-E07 Gasket 3

SP=GG200-E-08-JD EG=LY152-F01 Carburetor assy. 1

SP=GG200-E-09-JD EG=LY152-E09 Carburetor pipe 1

24



Owner's al3ual

General Parts Listing ,,

FIG F. CARBURETOR

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP-GG200-F-01 -JD EG-LY152-F01 Carburetor assy. 1

SP-GG200-F-02-JD EG-LY152-F02 Float 1

SP-GG200-F-03-JD EG-LY152-F03 Float pin 1

SP-GG200-F-04-JD EG-LY152-F04 Main nozzle 1

SP-GG200-F-05-JD EG-LY152-F05 Gasket 1

SP-GG200-F-06-JD EG-LY152-F06 Float chamber body 1

SP-GG200-F-07-JD EG-LY152-F07 Gasket 1

SP-GG200-F-08-JD EG-LY152-F08 Bolt 1

SP-GG200-F-09-JD EG-LY152-F09 Spring 1

SP-GG200-F-10-JD EG-LY152-F10 Pilot screw 1

SP-GG200-F- 11 -JD EG- LY152-F11 Bracket 1

SP-GG200-F-12-JD EG-LY152-F12 Needle assembly 1

25



Generator
General Parts Listing

FiG F. CARBURETOR

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP=GG200-F=13-JD EG-LY152-F13 Main jet 1

SP=GG200-F=14=JD EG-LY152-F14 Pilot jet 1

SP=GG200-F=15-JD EG-LY152-F15 Bolt 1

SP=GG200-F=16-JD EG-LY152-F16 Spring 1

SP=GG200-F=17=JD EG-LY152-F17 Bolt 1

26



Owner's al3ual

General Parts Listing

14

FIG G. GOVERNOR

15

16
@

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP=GG200-G=01=JD EG=LY152-G01 Bolt 2

SP=GG200-G=02-JD EG=LY152-G02 Nut M6 1

SP=GG200-G=03-JD EG=LY152-G03 Platen 1

SP=GG200-G=04=JD EG=LY152-G04 Spring washer 1

SP=GG200-G=05-JD EG=LY152-G05 Handle 1

SP=GG200-G=06-JD EG=LY152-G06 Washer 1

SP=GG200-G=07=JD EG=LY152-G07 Shaft 1

SP=GG200-G=08-JD EG=LY152-G08 Insulationframe 1

SP=GG200-G=09-JD EG=LY152-G09 Bolt 1

SP=GG200-G= 10-JD EG=LY152-G10 Spring 1

SP=GG200-G=I I=JD EG=LY152-G11 Socket 1

27



Generator

General Parts Listing

FiG G. GOVERNOR

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP=GG200-G= 12-JD EG =LY152-G12 Spring 1

SP=GG200-G= 13-JD EG =LY152-G13 Spring 1

SP=GG200-G=14=JD EG=LY152-G14 Link rod 1

SP=GG200-G=15-JD EG=LY152-G15 Nut M 6 2

SP=GG200-G=16-JD EG=LY152-G16 Governor arm 1

SP=GG200-G= 17=JD EG=LY152-G17 Lockring 1

SP=GG200-G= 18-JD EG=LY152-G18 Washer 1

SP=GG200-G=19-JD EG=LY152-G19 Governor shaft 1

SP=GG200-G=20-JD EG=LY152-G20 Lock ring 1

SP=GG200-G=21 =JD EG= LY152-G21 Gear 1

SP=GG200-G=22-JD EG=LY152-G22 Governor slider 1

SP=GG200-G=23-JD EG=LY152-G23 Flyweight 2

SP=GG200-G=24=JD EG=LY152-G24 Adjust speed gear 1

SP=GG200-G=25-JD EG=LY152-G25 Washer 1

SP=GG200-G=26-JD EG=LY152-G26 Flywheel shaft 2

SP=GG200-G=27=JD EG=LY152-G27 Adjusts peed gear shaft 1

28



Owner's anual

General Parts Listing I_ 1
2

FIG H. IGNITION FLYWHEEL

3

4

---<-+W_ i , i
M-%_-D,;;s

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP=GG200-H=01=JD EG=LY152-H01 String frame 1

SP=GG200-H=02-J D EG=LY152-H02 Stopping protective wires 1

SP=GG200-H=03-JD EG=LY152-H03 Ignition coil assy. 1

SP=GG200-H=04=JD EG=LY152-H04 Flange bolt 2

SP=GG200-H=05-JD EG=LY152-H05 Spark plug 1

SP=GG200-H=06-J D EG=LY152-H06 Fan 1

SP=GG200-H=07=J D EG=LY152-H07 Flywheel 1

29



General Parts Listing
FIG I. RECOIL STARTER

Generator

2O

\
19

2
13

4

15J!_ i o/

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP-GG200-1-01 -JD EG- LY152-101 Handle 1

SP-GG200-1-02-JD EG-LY152-102 Bolt 3

SP-GG200-1-03-JD EG-LY152-103 Recoil starter case 1

SP-GG200-1-04-JD EG-LY152-104 Starter spring 1

SP-GG200-1-05-JD EG-LY152-105 Recoil starter rope 1

SP-GG200-1-06-JD EG-LY152-106 Drum sheave 1

SP-GG200-1-07-JD EG-LY152-107 Drive pawls 2

SP-GG200-1-08-JD EG-LY152-108 Clip 1

SP-GG200-1-09-JD EG-LY152-109 Drive plate 1

SP-GG200-1-10-JD EG- LY152-110 Pin 1

SP-GG200-1-11 -JD EG- LY152-111 Bolt 4

SP-GG200-1-12-JD EG-LY152-112 Flywheel cover 1

SP-GG200-1-13-J D EG- LY152-113 Nut 1

3O



Owner's anual

General Parts Listing
FiG I. RECOIL STARTER

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP=GG200-1 =14=JD EG=LY152-114 Starter pulle 1

SP=GG200-1 =15-JD EG=LY152-115 Behind cover 1

SP=GG200-1 =16-JD EG=LY152-116 Bolt 2

SP=GG200-1 =17=JD EG=LY152-117 Front cover 1

SP=GG200-1=18-JD EG=LY152-118 Air shroud 1

SP=GG200- I=19-JD EG= LY152-119 Bolt 1

SP=GG200-1=20-JD EG=LY152-120 Recoil starter assy 1

31



Generator

General Parts Listing

FIG J. magneto

1 4

6

5

8

7 910 1
12

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP-GG200- J-01-JD JD1200-J-01 Front cover 1

SP-GG200- J-02-J D JD1200-J-02 Rotor

SP-GG200- J-03-JD JD1200-J-03 Bolt M8X185

SP-GG200- J-04-JD JD1200-J-04 Stator

SP-GG200- J-05-JD JD1200-J-05 Stator

SP-GG200- J-06-JD JD1200-J-06 Bolt M6X105

SP-GG200- J-07-JD JD1200-J-07 Rear cover

SP-GG200- J-08-JD JD1200-J-08 Bush Assy.

SP-GG200- J-09-JD JD1200-J-09 AVR.

SP-GG200- J-10-JD JD1200-J-10 Tapping screw

SP-GG200- J-11-JD JD1200-J-11 Generator cover

SP-GG200- J-12-JD JD1200-J-12 Bolt

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

2

1

2

32



Owner's al3ual

General Parts Listing
FIG K.

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP=GG200- K-I=JD JD1200-K-01 Frame comp. 1

SP=GG200- K-2-JD JD1200-K-02 Bottom rubber A 2

SP=GG200- K-3-JD JD1200-K-03 Flange nut M8 9

SP=GG200- K =4=JD JD1200-K-04 Bottom rubber B 4

SP=GG200- K-5-JD JD1200-K-05 Bolt M8X16 3

SP=GG200- K-6-JD JD1200-K-06 Bolt M8X55 2

SP=GG200- K-7=JD JD1200-K-07 Bottom rubber C 2

33



Generator

General Parts Listing
FiG L

_5

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP-GG200-L -01-JD JD1200-L-01 Fuel tank comp. 1

SP-GG200-L -02-JD JD1200-L-02 Fuel filter cap comp 1

SP-GG200-L -03-JD JD1200-L-03 Fuel filter 1

SP-GG200-L -04-JD JD1200-L-04 Fuel valve 1

SP-GG200-L -05-JD JD1200-L-05 Fuel tube 1

SP-GG200-L-06-JD JD1200-L-06 Tank cushion rubber 4

SP-GG200-L -07-JD JD1200-L-07 Flange bolt M6X16 4

34



Owner's anual

General Parts Listing
FIG M

5
6

APA Part No. Part No. Description Qty.

SP=GG200-M=01=JD JD1200-M=01 ENGINE SWITCH ASSY 1

SP=GG200-M =02-JD JD1200-M=02 OIL ALERT LAMP 1

SP=GG200-M =03-JD JD1200-M=03 CONTROL PANEL COMP. 1

SP=GG200-M =04=JD JD1200-M=04 120V RECEPTACLE 1

SP=GG200-M =05-JD JD1200-M=05 120V RECEPTACLE 1

SP=GG200-M =06-JD JD1200-M=06 EARTH TERMINAL SCREW 1

SP=GG200-M =07=JD JD1200-M=07 CONTROL PANEL BACK BOX 1

SP=GG200-M =08-JD JD1200-M=08 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR(8A) 1

SP=GG200-M =09-JD JD1200-M=09 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR(10A) 1

35


